Local Law #1 of 2023 (Full Mtg. 12/6/2022)

RESOLUTION #230

A LOCAL LAW ESTABLISHING THE 2023 SALARY OF CERTAIN ELECTED OFFICIALS SERVING FOR FIXED TERMS

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Section 201 of the County Law and Municipal Home Rule Law requires that salary increases of fixed term officers shall be established by Local Law, subject to permissive referendum.

Section 2.

The annual salary of the hereinafter designated County Officers elected for a fixed term is hereby set the following amounts effective January 1, 2023:

Kevin McConville Putnam County Sheriff\$165,816	3
Wendy Erickson Putnam County Coroner\$ 25,00)0
Toni Addonizio Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
Joseph Castellano Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
William Gouldman Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
Nancy Montgomery Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
Ginny Nacerino Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
Amy Sayegh Putnam County Legislator\$ 44,30	0
Additional Stipend for Legislature Chairperson\$ 11,07	'5

Section 3.

THIS LOCAL LAW SHALL TAKE EFFECT FORTY-FIVE DAYS AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND IS SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM.